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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MAIN

1992

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.17 % drill hole M92-1 over 16.17 metres

Assessment Report 22243

N

NORTHWEST

1991

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.222 %

Silver 1.0 g/t

sample 60714 from the north zone of mineralization

Assessment Report 21581

N

SOUTHEAST

1991

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.597 %

Zinc 0.153 %

Silver 4.3 g/t

sample 60747 from a zone of mineralization located to 

the south east of the main zone.

Assessment Report 21581
N

MAIN

1991

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.445 %

Molybdenum 0.028 %

Silver 3.5 g/t

sample 60768

Assessment Report 21581

N

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Page 1 of 1092L  470MINFILE  Number:


